Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016
Communications Portfolio

Australia Post

Question No: 167(d)

Australia Post
Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Staffing Profile

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. Has there been any change to the staffing profile of the department/agency?
2. Provide a list of changes to staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)
Answer:
The following information relates to Australia Post (excludes subsidiaries):

1. Yes.
2. Refer to attachment.


STAFFING NUMBERS - MOVEMENT FROM JANUARY 2016 - SEPTEMBER 2015

Address(State)
ACT

ACT Total
NSW

Address(City)
BELCONNEN
CANBERRA
CAPITAL HILL
CIvIC
DICKSON
FYSHWICK
GREENWAY
HUME
JAMISON
KINGSTON
MANUKA
MAWSON
MITCHELL
WESTON
WODEN

STRAWBERRY HILLS

Albury
ALEXANDRIA
ALSTONVILLE
ANNANDALE
ARMIDALE
ARTARMON
ASHFIELD
AUBURN
AVALON
BALGOWLAH
BALLINA
BALMAIN
BANKSTOWN
BATEMANS BAY
BATHURST
BAULKHAM HILLS
BEGA
BELLAMBI
BELMONT
BLACKTOWN
BLAYNEY
BONDI BEACH
BONDI JUNCTION
Botany
BOWENFELS
BOWRAL
BROADWAY
BROKEN HILL
BROOKVALE
BURWOOD
BYRON BAY
CABRAMATTA

CAMDEN
CAMPBELLTOWN
CAMPSIE
CARDIFF
CARINGBAH
CASINO

CASTLE HILL
CESSNOCK
CHARLESTON

Movement (27 Jan 2016 - 23 Sep 2015)
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CHARMHAVEN
CHATSWOOD
CHESTER HILL
CHULLORA
CLYDE

COBAR

COFFS HARBOUR
CONCORD
COOGEE
COOMA
COONABARABRAN
COOTAMUNDRA
COROWA
CORRIMAL
COWRA
CRONULLA
CROWS NEST
DAPTO
DARLINGHURST
DEE WHY
DENILIQUIN
DOUBLE BAY
DRUMMOYNE
DUBBO

DURAL

EAST WAGGA WAGGA

EASTWOOD
EDGEWORTH
ELIZABETH BAY
ENGADINE
EPPING
FAIRFIELD
FIGTREE
FIVE DOCK
FORBES
FORSTER
FRENCHS FOREST
GIRRAWEEN
GLADESVILLE
GLEBE

GLEN INNES
GLENDALE
GOSFORD
GOULBURN
GRAFTON
GRANVILLE
GREENACRE
GRENFELL
GRIFFITH
GUNNEDAH
GUYRA
HAMILTON
HAY
HAYMARKET
HILLSDALE
HORNSBY
HOWLONG
HURSTVILLE
INGLEBURN
INVERELL
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JESMOND
JINDABYNE
JUNEE

KANDOS
KATOOMBA
KELSO
KEMPSEY
KENSINGTON
KIAMA
KINGSFORD
KINGSGROVE
KINGSWOOD
KIRRAWEE
KOGARAH
KOTARA

KURRI KURRI
LAKEMBA

LANE COVE
LAURIETON
LAVINGTON
LEETON
LEICHHARDT
LINDFIELD
LISAROW
Lismore
LITHGOW
LIVERPOOL
MACKSVILLE
MACQUARIE PARK
MAITLAND
MANLY
MAROUBRA
MARRICKVILLE
MASCOT
MAYFIELD
MERIMBULA
MERRIWA
MERRYLANDS
METFORD
MILSONS POINT
MINCHINBURY
MINTO
MIRANDA
MITTAGONG
MONA VALE
MOOREBANK
MOREE
MORISSET
MORUYA
MOSMAN
MOSS VALE
MOUNT DRUITT
MUDGEE
MULLUMBIMBY
MULWALA
MURRURRUNDI
MURWILLUMBAH
MUSWELLBROOK
NAMBUCCA HEADS
NARELLAN
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NAROOMA
NARRABEEN
NARRABRI
NARRANDERA
NARROMINE
NELSON BAY
NEUTRAL BAY
NEWCASTLE
NEWPORT
NEWTOWN
NORTH RYDE
NORTH SYDNEY
NOWRA

OAK FLATS
Orange
PADDINGTON
PANANIA
PARKES
PARRAMATTA
PENNANT HILLS
PENRITH

PORT MACQUARIE
QUEANBEYAN
QUIRINDI
RANDWICK
RAYMOND TERRACE
REDFERN
REGENTS PARK
REVESBY
RHODES
RICHMOND
RIVERSTONE
RIVERWOOD
ROCKDALE
ROSEBERY
ROSELANDS
ROZELLE
RYDALMERE
RYDE
SANDGATE
SCONE

SEVEN HILLS

SHELLHARBOUR CITY

SILVERWATER
SINGLETON
SMEATON GRANGE
SOUTH KEMPSEY
SOUTH LISMORE
SOUTH NOWRA
SPRINGWOOD

ST IVES

ST LEONARDS

ST MARYS
STRATHFIELD
STRAWBERRY HILLS
SUTHERLAND
SWANSEA

SYDNEY

Tamworth

TAREE
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NSW Total
NT

NT Total
QLD

TAYLORS BEACH
TEMORA
TERRIGAL

THE JUNCTION
TOORMINA
TORONTO
TOUKLEY
Tuggerah
TUMUT
TURRAMURRA
TWEED HEADS

TWEED HEADS SOUTH

ULLADULLA
VILLAWOOD
WAGGA WAGGA
WAHROONGA
WALLSEND
WARABROOK
WARNERS BAY
WARRAWONG
WAUCHOPE
WELLINGTON
WENTWORTHVILLE
WEST RYDE
WETHERILL PARK
WILLOUGHBY
WINDSOR
WINGHAM
Wollongong
WOOLGOOLGA
WOOLLAHRA
WOY WOY
WYONG

YAMBA

YASS

YOUNG

ALICE SPRINGS
CASUARINA
Darwin
KATHERINE
NHULUNBUY
PALMERSTON
WINNELLIE

AITKENVALE
ALBION
ARCHERFIELD
ARUNDEL
ASPLEY
ATHERTON
AYR
BEAUDESERT
BEENLEIGH
BERSERKER
BESERKER
BILOELA
BONGAREE
BOOVAL
BOWEN
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BRENDALE
Brisbane
BRISBANE AIRPORT
BROADBEACH
BROOKSIDE
BROWNS PLAINS
BUDDINA
BUDERIM
BULIMBA
BUNDABERG CENTRAL
BUNDALL
BUNGALOW
BURLEIGH HEADS
BURLEIGH WATERS
BURNSIDE
BURPENGARY
CABOOLTURE
CAIRNS
CALOUNDRA
CALOUNDRA WEST
CANNON HILL
CANNONVALE
CAPALABA
CHARLEVILLE
CHERMSIDE
CHINCILLA
CLEVELAND
CLONTARF
COOLANGATTA
COORPAROO
DALBY

EAGLE FARM
EARLVILLE
EMERALD
EVERTON PARK
FERNY HILLS
FORTITUDE VALLEY
GARBUTT
GATTON
GLADSTONE
GLADSTONE-CITY
GOONDIWINDI
GYMPIE
HAMILTON
HEATHWOOD
HELENSVALE
HYDE PARK

INALA
INDOOROOPILLY
INGHAM
INNISFAIL
IPSWICH
KEARNEYS SPRING
KELVIN GROVE
KENMORE
KINGAROY
KIPPA-RING
LISSNER

LOGAN CENTRAL
MACKAY
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MALENY
MANSFIELD
MANUNDA
MAREEBA
MAROOCHYDORE
MARYBOROUGH
MERMAID WATERS
MOOLOOLABA
MORANBAH
MORAYFIELD
MORNINGSIDE
MOSSMAN

MOUNT GRAVATT EAST
MOUNT OMMANEY
MT ISA

MURARRIE
NAMBOUR
NARANGBA
NERANG

NEW FARM
NEWSTEAD
NEWTOWN

NOOSA HEADS
NOOSAVILLE
NORTH LAKES
NORTHGATE
NUNDAH
PADDINGTON
PIALBA

PINKENBA
REDCLIFFE

ROBINA
ROCKHAMPTON
ROCKHAMPTON CITY
ROMA

RUNAWAY BAY
SANDGATE

SARINA

SHAILER PARK
SLACKS CREEK
SOUTH BRISBANE
SOUTHPORT
SPRINGWOOD
STAFFORD
STANTHORPE
STAPYLTON
STRATHPINE
SUNNYBANK
SUNNYBANK HILLS
SURFERS PARADISE
SVENSSON HEIGHTS
TEWANTIN
THURINGOWA CENTRAL
TINGALPA
TOOWONG
TOOWOOMBA
TOOWOOMBA CITY
TOWNSVILLE
TOWNSVILLE CITY
TULLY


QLD Total
SA

UNDERWOOD
UPPER MOUNT
URRAWEEN
VIRGINIA
WARWICK
WEST END
WEST MACKAY
WOODRIDGE
WYNNUM
YATALA
YEPPOON

ADELAIDE
ADELAIDE AIRPORT
BERRI
BLACKWOOD
BRIGHTON
CAMPBELLTOWN
CLARE
EDINBURGH NORTH
EDWARDSTOWN
ELIZABETH
FINDON

GAWLER

GLENELG

GLYNDE

GOOLWA
GREENACRES
HINDMARSH VALLEY
INGLE FARM
KADINA

KENT TOWN
KILKENNY
LONSDALE
LOXTON

MARDEN
MARLESTON
MCLAREN VALE
MELROSE PARK
MILE END

MILE END SOUTH
MILLICENT
MODBURY
MODBURY NORTH
MORPHETT VALE
MOUNT BARKER
MOUNT GAMBIER
MURRAY BRIDGE
NARACOORTE
NETLEY
NOARLUNGA CENTRE
NORTH ADELAIDE
NORWOOD
NURIOOTPA
OAKLANDS PARK
PORT ADELAIDE
PORT AUGUSTA
PORT LINCOLN
PORT PIRIE
PROSPECT


SA Total

REGENCY PARK
RENMARK
SALISBURY
SALISBURY SOUTH
SOMERTON PARK
ST AGNES
STRATHALBYN
TANUNDA
TORRENS PARK
UNLEY

VERDUN

VICTOR HARBOR
WAIKERIE

WEST LAKES
WHYALLA
WHYALLA NORRIE
WINGFIELD

TAS

TAS Total

BURNIE
DELORAINE
DERWENT PARK
DEVONPORT
GEORGE TOWN
GLENORCHY
Hobart
HUONVILLE
KINGS MEADOWS
KINGSTON
LAUNCESTON
MOONAH
MORNINGTON
MOWBRAY HEIGHTS
NEW NORFOLK
NORTH HOBART
ROSNY PARK
SANDY BAY
SCOTTSDALE
SMITHTON
SORELL

SOUTH BURNIE
ST HELENS

ST LEONARDS
ULVERSTONE
WYNYARD

VIC

ALBERT PARK
ALTONA
ALTONA NORTH
ARARAT
ASHBURTON
BAIRNSDALE
BALACLAVA
BALLARAT CENTRAL
BALWYN
BAYSWATER
BEECHWORTH
BELGRAVE
BELMONT
BENALLA
BENDIGO
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BENTLEIGH
BENTLEIGH EAST
BERWICK
BLACKBURN
BORONIA

BOX HILL
BRAESIDE
BRIGHT
BRIGHTON
BUNDOORA
BURWOOD
CAMBERWELL
CAMPBELLFIELD
CAMPERDOWN
CARLTON SOUTH
CARNEGIE
CASTLEMAINE
CAULFIELD
CHELSEA
CHELTENHAM
CLAYTON
CLAYTON SOUTH
COBRAM
COBURG

COLAC
COLLINGWOOD
CORIO

COWES
CRAIGIEBURN
CRANBOURNE
CROYDON
Dandenong

DANDENONG SOUTH

DELAHEY
DERRIMUT
DIMBOOLA
DOCKLANDS
DONALD
DONCASTER
DROMANA

EAST MELBOURNE
ECHUCA
ELSTERNWICK
ELTHAM
EMERALD

EPPING
ESSENDON
ESSENDON FIELDS
EUROA

FAIRFIELD
FERNTREE GULLY
FITZROY
FLEMINGTON
FOOTSCRAY
FOREST HILL
FRANKSTON
Geelong
GISBORNE
GLADSTONE PARK
GLEN WAVERLEY


GLENROY
GOLDEN SQUARE
GREENSBOROUGH
GROVEDALE
HAMILTON
HAMPTON
HASTINGS
HAWTHORN
HEALESVILLE
HEIDELBERG WEST
HOPPERS CROSSING
HORSHAM
IVANHOE

KERANG

KEW
KEYSBOROUGH
KYABRAM
KYNETON

LAKES ENTRANCE
LAVERTON NORTH
LEONGATHA
LILYDALE
MADDINGLY
MAFFRA
MALVERN
MALVERN EAST
MANSFIELD
MARIBYRNONG
MARYBOROUGH
MELBOURNE
MELBOURNE AIRPORT
MELTON
MENTONE
MILDURA
MITCHAM

MOE

MOONEE PONDS
MOORABBIN
MOOROOLBARK
MORNINGTON
MORWELL
MOUNT ELIZA
MOUNT WAVERLEY
MULGRAVE
NARRE WARREN
NHILL

NIDDRIE

NOBLE PARK
NORTH BALLARAT
NORTH GEELONG
NORTHCOTE

NTH MELBOURNE
NUMURKAH
NUNAWADING
OAKLEIGH

OCEAN GROVE
PAKENHAM

PORT MELBOURNE
PORTLAND
PRAHRAN


VIC Total
WA

PRESTON
RESEARCH
RESERVOIR
RICHMOND
RINGWOOD
ROBINVALE
ROSEBUD
ROWVILLE
RYE

SALE
SEAFORD
SEYMOUR
SHEPPARTON

SOUTH MELBOURNE

SPRINGVALE

ST ALBANS

ST ARNAUD

ST KILDA
STAWELL

STH YARRA
SUNBURY
SUNSHINE
SUNSHINE WEST
SWAN HILL
TAYLORS LAKES
TEMPLESTOWE
TERANG
THOMASTOWN
TOORAK
TORQUAY
Traralgon
TULLAMARINE
WANGARATTA

WANTIRNA SOUTH

WARBURTON
WARRAGUL
WARRGUL
WARRNAMBOOL
WEDDERBURN
WENDOUREE
WERRIBEE
WHEELERS HILL
WHITTLESEA
WILLIAMSTOWN
WODONGA
WONTHAGGI
YARRAWONGA

ALBANY
ARMADALE
BASSENDEAN
BENTLEY
BIBRA LAKE
BICTON
BOORAGOON
BRIDGETOWN
BROOME
BUNBURY
BUSSELTON
CANNINGTON


CANNINGVALE
CARNARVON

CENTENNIAL PARK

CHADWICK
CLAREMONT
CLARKSON
CLOVERDALE
COLLIE
COTTESLOE
DAVENPORT
DENMARK
DIANELLA
EAST PERTH
ESPERANCE
FLOREAT
FREMANTLE
GERALDTON
GOSNELLS
GREENFIELDS
GWELUP
HARVEY
HILLARYS


WA Total

TOTAL

INGLEWOOD
INNALOO
JOONDALUP
KALAMUNDA
KALGOORLIE
KARRATHA
KARRINYUP
KATANNING
KELMSCOTT
KEWDALE

KUNUNURRA
KWINANA
MADDINGTON
MALAGA
MANDURAH
MANIJIMUP
MARGARET RIVER
MERREDIN
MIDLAND
MIRRABOOKA
MORLEY

MOUNT HAWTHORN
MOUNT LAWLEY
MUNDARING
MYAREE
NARROGIN
NEDLANDS
NEWMAN
NORTHAM
NORTHBRIDGE
OSBORNE PARK
PALMYRA

PERTH

PERTH AIRPORT
PORT HEDLAND
PORT KENNEDY
ROCKINGHAM
SOUTH HEDLAND
SOUTH PERTH
SUBIACO
VICTORIA PARK
VICTORIA PARK EAST
WAIKIKI
WALLISTON
WANGARA
WANNEROO
WARNBO
WARWICK
WELSHPOOL
WEST LEEDERVILLE
WEST PERTH
WILLETTON
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